To all parties concerned:

FIELDS CORPORATION

Chairman, President and Group CEO:

Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(TSE 1st: 2767)

Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka

Corporate Officer,

Deputy General Manager, Group Business Management Department

Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



## <u>Launch of New Pachinko Machine</u> P Uchū Senkan Yamato 2202 Ai no Senshi-tachi

FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Chairman, President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide launch of a new pachinko machine, *P Uchū Senkan Yamato 2202 Ai no Senshitachi*.

*P Uchū Senkan Yamato 2202 Ai no Senshi-tachi* is not only for pachinko and pachislot enthusiasts but a wide range of people, including anime fans. The machine is scheduled for delivery in July 2021 to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

(Reference) The official Uchū Senkan Yamato 2202 Ai no Senshi-tachi website can be found at: https://yamato2202.net/ (Japanese language only)

©西﨑義展/宇宙戦艦ヤマト 2202 製作委員会

Manufactured by Bisty Co., Ltd.

Sold by FIELDS CORPORATION

\*Unauthorized reproduction or usage of images is strictly prohibited.

## For inquiries or further information please contact

IR Section, Group Business Management Department, FIELDS CORPORATION Shibuya Garden Tower, 16-17 Nampeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0036

Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109 Email: koho@fields.biz